BRIAN SANDOVAL
Governor



STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY TAXICAB AUTHORITY

1785 E. Sahara Avenue, Suite 200 Las Vegas Nevada 89104 Telephone (702) 668-4000 • Fax (702) 668-4001 http://taxi.state.nv.us TERRY JOHNSON
Director

CHARLES D. HARVEY
Administrator

ILEANA DROBKIN

Chairman
VACANT
Vice Chairman

Members JOSHUA C. MILLER JOSEPH P. HARDY, JR., ESQ. DENNIS NOLAN

NOTICE OF WORKSHOP TO SOLICIT COMMENTS ON PROPOSED CHANGE IN REGULATION

The Nevada Taxicab Authority, located at: 1785 E. Sahara Avenue, Suite 200, Las Vegas, Nevada 89104, Telephone (702)668-4025,

is proposing the amendment of regulations pertaining to Chapter 706 of the Nevada Administrative Code. A workshop has been set for: 1:00 P.M. on Tuesday, November 29th, 2011 at the Nevada Taxicab Authority Hearing Room, 1785 E. Sahara Avenue, Suite 200, Las Vegas, Nevada 89104. The purpose of the workshop is to solicit comments from interested persons on the following general topics that may be addressed in the proposed regulation:

The Removal of the Taxicab Authority office address from NAC 706.879 pertaining to LCB File No. R057-11; and

An additional discussion regarding provisions of NAC Chapter 706 and the relation of Taxicab Authority regulations to Executive Order # 2011-01

This notice of workshop to Solicit Comments on the Proposed Regulation change has been sent to all persons on the agency's mailing list for administrative regulations, and posted at the following locations:

State Of Nevada Taxicab Authority

Las Vegas City Hall

Clark County Governmental Building

Clark County School District

Grant Sawyer Building

A copy of all materials relating to the proposal may be obtained at the workshop or by contacting Barbara A. Webb at 1785 E. Sahara Avenue, Suite 200, Las Vegas, Nevada or by calling 702-668-4025.

Charles D. Harvey, Administrator		
Charles D. Harvey Administrator		
	Charles D. Harv	vey, Administrator

By authority of: